
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
WINDSTREAM FINANCE, CORP., et al.,1 ) Case No. 19-22397 (RDD) 
 )  
   Reorganized Debtors. ) (Formerly Jointly Administered  

under Lead Case: Windstream  
Holdings, Inc., 19-22312) 

 ) 
 ) 

ORDER GRANTING REORGANIZED  
DEBTORS’ ELEVENTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION  

TO CERTAIN AMENDED CLAIMS, EQUITY INTEREST CLAIMS,  
INSUFFICIENT DOCUMENTATION CLAIMS, NO LIABILITY CLAIMS,  

SUBSTANTIVELY DUPLICATE CLAIMS, AND CLAIMS TO BE MODIFIED 

Upon the objection (the “Objection”)2 of the above-captioned reorganized debtors 

(collectively, the “Reorganized Debtors”) seeking entry of an order (this “Order”) disallowing, 

expunging, or modifying, as applicable, the claims identified on Schedules 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 to 

Exhibit A attached hereto, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, Bankruptcy Rule 

3007, and the Objection Procedures Order, all as more fully set forth in the Objection; and upon 

the Bixler Declaration; and the Court having found that it has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant 

to 28 U.S.C. §§ 157(a)-(b) and 1334(b) and the Amended Standing Order of Reference from the 

United States District Court for the Southern District of New York, dated January 31, 2012, as a 

core proceeding pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 157(b)(2); and the Court having found that venue in this 

 
1 The last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor Windstream Finance, Corp.’s tax identification number are 5713.  

Due to the large number of Reorganized Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, for which joint administration has 
been granted, a complete list of the reorganized debtor entities and the last four digits of their federal tax 
identification numbers is not provided herein.  A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website 
of the Reorganized Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at http://www.kccllc.net/windstream.  The location of the 
Reorganized Debtors’ service address for purposes of these chapter 11 cases is 4001 North Rodney Parham Road, 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212. 

2  Capitalized terms used in this Order and not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Objection 
[Docket No. 2687]. 

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Main Document 
Pg 1 of 4

¨1¤|7,4,5     $I«

1922312201221000000000004

Docket #2758  Date Filed: 12/21/2020



 

  2 
 

district is proper pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §§ 1408 and 1409; and the Court having found that the 

Reorganized Debtors provided due and sufficient notice of the Objection and the opportunity for 

a hearing on the Objection; and there being no opposition to the relief granted herein; and, after 

due deliberation, the Court having determined that the legal and factual bases set forth in the 

Objection establish good and sufficient cause for the relief granted herein, in that the Objection 

rebutted any presumption of the validity of the claims at issue and the respective claimants have 

not carried their burden of proof; and the relief granted herein being in the best interests of the 

Reorganized Debtors, creditors, and other parties in interest; now, therefore, it is HEREBY 

ORDERED THAT: 

1. The Objection is granted as set forth herein. 

2. The Amended Claims listed in the column labeled “Claims to be Disallowed” on 

Schedule 1 attached hereto are disallowed and expunged in their entirety. 

3. The Equity Interest Claims listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto are disallowed and 

expunged in their entirety. 

4. The Insufficient Documentation Claims listed on Schedule 3 attached hereto are 

disallowed and expunged in their entirety. 

5. The No Liability Claims listed on Schedule 4 attached hereto are disallowed and 

expunged in their entirety. 

6. The Substantively Duplicate Claims listed in the column labeled “Claims to be 

Disallowed” on Schedule 5 attached hereto are disallowed and expunged in their entirety. 

7. The Claims to be Modified identified on Schedule 6 attached hereto are hereby 

modified in accordance with the corresponding entries within the “Modified Claims” column 

relating to the amount identified in the “Amount” sub-column and otherwise disallowed. 

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Main Document 
Pg 2 of 4



 

  3 
 

8. The “Remaining Claims” as identified on Schedules 1 and 5 and the “Modified 

Claims” as identified on Schedules 6 (collectively, the “Surviving Claims”) will remain on the 

claims register. 

9. Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC is authorized to update the claims register to 

reflect the relief granted in this Order. 

10. Entry of this Order is without prejudice to the Reorganized Debtors’ right to object 

to any other claims in these chapter 11 cases or to further object to the claims listed on Schedules 

1, 5, and 6 attached hereto (to the extent they are not disallowed and expunged pursuant to this 

Order) on any grounds whatsoever at a later date. 

11. Each objection to each claim as addressed in the Objection and as identified on 

Schedules 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 attached hereto constitutes a separate contested matter as 

contemplated in Bankruptcy Rule 9014.  This Order shall be deemed a separate order with respect 

to each claim listed on Schedules 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6.  Any stay of this Order shall apply only to 

the contested matter that involves such claim and shall not act to stay the applicability or finality 

of this Order with respect to the other contested matters covered hereby. 

12. The terms and conditions of this Order shall be immediately effective and 

enforceable upon its entry. 

13. The Reorganized Debtors are authorized to take any and all actions reasonably 

necessary or appropriate to effectuate the relief granted pursuant to this Order. 

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Main Document 
Pg 3 of 4



 

  4 
 

14. This Court retains exclusive jurisdiction with respect to all matters arising from or 

related to the implementation, interpretation, and enforcement of this Order. 

White Plains, New York  
Dated:  December 21, 2020  
 /s/Robert D. Drain                   

 THE HONORABLE ROBERT D. DRAIN 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE 

 

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Main Document 
Pg 4 of 4



Schedule 1 to Exhibit A

Amended Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 9 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 1 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

1 ARLINGTON COUNTY, 
VIRGINA
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY 
TREASURER,
LITIGATION DIVISION
2100 CLARENDON 
BOULEVARD, SUITE 217
ARLINGTON, VA 22201

09/21/20 PaeTec Communications of 
Virginia, LLC
19-22376

8592 $ 1,159.37 ARLINGTON COUNTY, 
VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY 
TREASURER - 
LITIGATION DIVISION
2100 CLAREDON 
BOULEVARD SUITE 217
ARLINGTON, VA 22201

10/13/20 PaeTec Communications of 
Virginia, LLC
19-22376

8649 $ 0.00

2 CALIX, INC.
CORY SINDELAR
2777 ORCHARD 
PARKWAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

07/12/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

5658 $ 0.00 CALIX, INC.
CORY SINDELAR
2777 ORCHARD 
PARKWAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

10/14/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8657 $ 1,149.25

3 CALIX, INC.
CORY SINDELAR
2777 ORCHARD 
PARKWAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

07/12/19 Windstream
Communications, LLC
19-22433

5692 Undetermined* CALIX, INC.
CORY SINDELAR, CFO
1233 BROADLEAF LANE
SAN JOSE, CA 95128

10/14/20 Windstream
Communications, LLC
19-22433

8658 $ 62,326.19

4 CALIX, INC.
CORY SINDELAR
2777 ORCHARD 
PARKWAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

07/12/19 Windstream Supply, LLC
19-22493

5618 $ 173,698.08 CALIX, INC.
CORY SINDELAR, CFO
1233 BROADLEAF LANE
SAN JOSE, CA 95128

10/14/20 Windstream Supply, LLC
19-22493

8659 $ 188,766.57

5 CITY AND COUNTY OF 
DENVER/TREASURY
ATTN JENNIFER 
MALDONADO,
BANKRUPTCY
ANALYST
201 W COLFAX AVE, 
DEPARTMENT 1001
DENVER, CO 80202

08/23/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7456 $ 596,589.28* THE CITY AND COUNTY 
OF DENVER - MANAGER 
OF FINANCE
TREASURY / 
SPECIALIZED AUDIT 
REPORT
201 W COLFAX, MC 1001,
DEPT 1009
DENVER, CO 80202

10/14/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8655 $ 118,497.87

6 CITY OF LINCOLN, NE
STEVEN
HUGGENBERGER
555 S. 10TH ST. SUITE 300
LINCOLN, NE 68508

08/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7511 Undetermined* CITY OF LINCOLN, 
NEBRASKA
CITY OF LINCOLN CITY 
ATTORNEY
STEVEN
HUGGENBERGER
555 S. 10TH ST.
LINCOLN, NE 68508-3997

10/13/20 Windstream Nebraska, Inc.
19-22510

8651 $ 1,929,443.00

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 1 of 5

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 1 - Amended Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 10 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 2 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

7 DEPARTMENT OF 
TAXATION, STATE OF 
HAWAII
ATTN BK UNIT (EL)
PO BOX 259
HONOLULU, HI 96809

07/30/19 Talk America, LLC
19-22416

7172 $ 5,078.80* DEPARTMENT OF 
TAXATION, STATE OF 
HAWAII
ATTN BK UNIT M 
ROBIDEAU
PO BOX 259
HONOLULU, HI 96809

10/20/20 Talk America, LLC
19-22416

8682 $ 158.85

8 DEPARTMENT OF 
TAXATION, STATE OF 
HAWAII
ATTN BK UNIT (EL)
PO BOX 259
HONOLULU, HI 96809

07/30/19 Xeta Technologies, Inc.
19-22499

7173 Undetermined* DEPARTMENT OF 
TAXATION, STATE OF 
HAWAII
ATTN BK UNIT (MR)
PO BOX 259
HONOLULU, HI 96809

10/21/20 Xeta Technologies, Inc.
19-22499

8703 $ 0.00

Reason: The Debtors have no liability for this claim after a review of their books and records.

9 FORT BEND COUNTY
JOHN P. DILLMAN
LINEBARGER GOGGAN 
BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
PO BOX 3064
HOUSTON, TX 77253-
3064

05/19/20 McLeodUSA
Telecommunications
Services, L.L.C.
19-22355

8274 $ 3,992.97* FORT BEND COUNTY
JOHN P. DILLMAN
LINEBARGER GOGGAN 
BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
PO BOX 3064
HOUSTON, TX 77253-
3064

10/27/20 McLeodUSA
Telecommunications
Services, L.L.C.
19-22355

8757 $ 3,992.97*

10 GEORGIA DEPARTMENT 
OF REVENUE
COMPLIANCE DIVISION, 
ARCS - BANKRUPTCY
1800 CENTURY BLVD 
NE, SUITE 9100
ATLANTA, GA 30345-3205

08/26/19 Windstream
Communications, LLC
19-22433

7549 $ 481,015.70 GEORGIA DEPARTMENT 
OF REVENUE
COMPLIANCE DIVISION, 
ARCS - BANKRUPTCY
1800 CENTURY BLVD 
NE, SUITE 9100
ATLANTA, GA 30345-3205

10/14/20 Windstream
Communications, LLC
19-22433

8653 $ 94,114.65

11 GEORGIA DEPARTMENT 
OF REVENUE
COMPLIANCE DIVISION, 
ARCS - BANKRUPTCY
1800 CENTURY BLVD 
NE, SUITE 9100
ATLANTA, GA 30345-3205

08/26/19 Windstream Supply, LLC
19-22493

7550 $ 4,462,749.96 GEORGIA DEPARTMENT 
OF REVENUE
COMPLIANCE DIVISION, 
ARCS - BANKRUPTCY
1800 CENTURY BLVD 
NE, SUITE 9100
ATLANTA, GA 30345-3205

10/14/20 Windstream Supply, LLC
19-22493

8647 $ 1,137,340.35

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 2 of 5

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 1 - Amended Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 11 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 3 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

12 HARRIS COUNTY, ET AL.
JOHN P. DILLMAN
LINEBARGER GOGGAN 
BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
PO BOX 3064
HOUSTON, TX 77253-
3064

05/12/20 Intellifiber Networks, LLC
19-22328

8249 $ 63.47* HARRIS COUNTY, ET AL.
JOHN P. DILLMAN
LINEBARGER GOGGAN 
BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
PO BOX 3064
HOUSTON, TX 77253-
3064

10/27/20 Intellifiber Networks, LLC
19-22328

8756 $ 63.47*

13 HARRIS COUNTY, ET AL.
JOHN P. DILLMAN
LINEBARGER GOGGAN 
BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
PO BOX 3064
HOUSTON, TX 77253-
3064

05/12/20 Windstream Services, LLC
19-22400

8247 $ 478.01* HARRIS COUNTY, ET AL.
JOHN P. DILLMAN
LINEBARGER GOGGAN 
BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
PO BOX 3064
HOUSTON, TX 77253-
3064

10/27/20 Windstream Services, LLC
19-22400

8759 $ 478.01*

14 HARRIS COUNTY, ET AL.
JOHN P. DILLMAN
LINEBARGER GOGGAN 
BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
PO BOX 3064
HOUSTON, TX 77253-
3064

05/12/20 Windstream BV Holdings, 
LLC
19-22494

8244 $ 52,512.99* HARRIS COUNTY, ET AL.
JOHN P. DILLMAN
LINEBARGER GOGGAN 
BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
PO BOX 3064
HOUSTON, TX 77253-
3064

10/27/20 Windstream BV Holdings, 
LLC
19-22494

8758 $ 52,512.99*

15 INTESERRA
CONSULTING GROUP 
INC.
SHARON THOMAS
151 SOUTHHALL LANE 
SUITE 450
MAITLAND, FL 32751

05/09/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

1383 $ 37,411.34 INTESERRA
CONSULTING GROUP, 
INC. F/K/A 
TECHNOLOGIES
MANAGEMENT, INC.
151 SOUTHHALL LANE, 
SUITE 450
MAITLAND, FL 32751

10/08/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8634 $ 25,601.87

16 JEFFERSON COUNTY
JOHN P. DILLMAN
LINEBARGER, GOGGAN 
BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
PO BOX 3064
HOUSTON, TX 77253-
3064

05/12/20 Intellifiber Networks, LLC
19-22328

8236 $ 4,382.05* JEFFERSON COUNTY
JOHN P. DILLMAN
LINEBARGER GOGGAN 
BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
PO BOX 3064
HOUSTON, TX 77253-
3064

10/27/20 Intellifiber Networks, LLC
19-22328

8754 $ 5,234.10

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 3 of 5

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 1 - Amended Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 12 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 4 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

17 NEW YORK STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF 
TAXATION AND 
FINANCE
BANKRUPTCY SECTION
PO BOX 5300
ALBANY, NY 12205-0300

02/13/20 Conversent
Communications of New 
York, LLC
19-22384

8029 $ 2,796.91 NEW YORK STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF 
TAXATION AND 
FINANCE
BANKRUPTCY SECTION
PO BOX 5300
ALBANY, NY 12205-0300

10/26/20 Conversent
Communications of New 
York, LLC
19-22384

8743 $ 61.12

18 PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
BANKRUPTCY DIVISION
PO BOX 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-
0946

05/13/19 Windstream Business 
Holdings, LLC
19-22310

1430 $ 35,839.17 PA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
BANKRUPTCY DIVISION
PO BOX 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

10/22/20 Windstream Business 
Holdings, LLC
19-22310

8737 $ 54,508.98

19 PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
BANKRUPTCY DIVISION
PO BOX 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-
0946

05/13/19 Windstream D&E, Inc.
19-22457

1433 $ 3,970,582.52 PA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
BANKRUPTCY DIVISION
PO BOX 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

10/22/20 Windstream D&E, Inc.
19-22457

8739 $ 4,036,011.38

20 STATE OF FLORIDA - 
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
FREDERICK F. RUDZIK, 
ESQ.
PO BOX 6668
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314
-6668

06/28/19 McLeodUSA Purchasing, 
L.L.C.
19-22352

4044 $ 3,322.65 STATE OF FLORIDA - 
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
BANKRUPTCY UNIT
PO BOX 8045
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314
-8045

10/08/20 McLeodUSA Purchasing, 
L.L.C.
19-22352

8635 $ 0.00

21 TECHNICOM SERVICES, 
INC.
11401 ALLISON CT.
HUNTLEY, IL 60142

03/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

398 $ 50,666.00 TECHNICOM SERVICES, 
INC. DBA INTERBAY 
TECHNOLOGIES
MICHELLE DIVERSEY
11401 ALLISON CT.
HUNTLEY, IL 60142

10/16/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8665 $ 13,916.00

22 WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
UNIT
PO BOX 8901
MADISON, WI 53708-8901

10/29/19 PaeTec Communications, 
LLC
19-22311

7718 $ 1,113,336.68 WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
UNIT
PO BOX 8901
MADISON, WI 53708-8901

09/15/20 PaeTec Communications, 
LLC
19-22311

8579 $ 210,865.24

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 4 of 5

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 1 - Amended Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 13 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 5 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

23 WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
UNIT
PO BOX 8901
MADISON, WI 53708-8901

10/28/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7717 $ 3,646,716.10 WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
UNIT
PO BOX 8901
MADISON, WI 53708-8901

09/15/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8576 $ 1,015,113.66

24 WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
UNIT
PO BOX 8901
MADISON, WI 53708-8901

10/31/19 Windstream KDL, LLC
19-22449

7724 $ 1,560,753.79 WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
UNIT
PO BOX 8901
MADISON, WI 53708-8901

09/15/20 Windstream KDL, LLC
19-22449

8577 $ 740,381.87

25 WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
UNIT
PO BOX 8901
MADISON, WI 53708-8901

08/09/19 Xeta Technologies, Inc.
19-22499

7286 $ 214,913.29 WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
UNIT
PO BOX 8901
MADISON, WI 53708-8901

09/18/20 Xeta Technologies, Inc.
19-22499

8580 $ 6,527.42

26 WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
UNIT
PO BOX 8901
MADISON, WI 53708-8901

10/30/19 Windstream Norlight, LLC
19-22513

7723 $ 1,592,707.93 WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
UNIT
PO BOX 8901
MADISON, WI 53708-8901

09/15/20 Windstream Norlight, LLC
19-22513

8578 $ 180,290.57

27 WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
UNIT
PO BOX 8901
MADISON, WI 53708-8901

10/29/19 Windstream NTI, LLC
19-22516

7719 $ 19,292,131.90 WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
UNIT
PO BOX 8901
MADISON, WI 53708-8901

09/15/20 Windstream NTI, LLC
19-22516

8575 $ 975,109.60

Total $ 37,302,898.96* Total $ 10,852,465.98*

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 5 of 5

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 1 - Amended Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 14 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 6 of 28



Schedule 2 to Exhibit A

Equity Interest Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 15 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 7 of 28



NAME DATE FILED CASE NUMBER DEBTOR CLAIM #
ASSERTED CLAIM 

AMOUNT
1 CRYSTAL T ALLEN

3048 LANDRUM DRIVE SW
ATLANTA, GA 30311

10/21/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8731 $ 993.60*

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of an interest, rather than a claim, as defined in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(7).

2 ILENE V SHAPIRO
9151 SPRINGFIELD RD, UNIT 404
POLAND, OH 44514

10/16/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8680 $ 1,000.00

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of an interest, rather than a claim, as defined in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(7).

3 JAMES MARVIN
201 GRAND PRIX DR
CRESTVIEW, FL 32536-9296

10/21/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8722 $ 316.79

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of an interest, rather than a claim, as defined in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(7).

4 JOHN PAUL JACKSON III
14685 APPALOOSA CIRCLE
FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72704

10/20/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8678 $ 21.23

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of an interest, rather than a claim, as defined in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(7).

5 JOHN W KWITOSKI
2410 THOMAS AVE
BERKLEY, MI 48072

10/21/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8705 Undetermined*

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of an interest, rather than a claim, as defined in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(7).

6 JONATHAN ELLMAN
15349 MAHAN COURT
MOORPARK, CA 93021

10/21/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8733 $ 3,559.79

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of an interest, rather than a claim, as defined in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(7).

7 MARIA MARTINEZ
4554 S PAULINA
CHICAGO, IL 60453

10/7/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8639 $ 10,500,000.00

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of an interest, rather than a claim, as defined in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(7).

8 MILLER INVESTMENTGROUP, LP
11414 HWY 71 SOUTH
FORT SMITH, AR 72936

10/12/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8650 $ 7,739.45

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of an interest, rather than a claim, as defined in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(7).

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 1 of 2

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection
Schedule 2 - Equity Interest Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 16 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 8 of 28



NAME DATE FILED CASE NUMBER DEBTOR CLAIM #
ASSERTED CLAIM 

AMOUNT
9 MUHAMMAD AYUB AZAM

43877 NORTH MORAY STREET
FREMONT, CA 94539

10/20/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8676 $ 443,352.61

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of an interest, rather than a claim, as defined in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(7).

10 MUHAMMAD AYUB AZAM
43877 NORTH MORAY STREET
FREMONT, CA 94539

10/21/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8694 $ 443,352.61

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of an interest, rather than a claim, as defined in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(7).

11 OCTAVIO ANIMA
4554 S. PAULINA
CHICAGO, IL 60609

10/19/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8669 $ 10,500,000.00

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of an interest, rather than a claim, as defined in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(7).

12 ROMAN ORTEGA-COWAN FAMILY TRUST
ROMAN ORTEGA-COWAN
925 SEAWATCH LANE,
VERO BEACH, FL 32963

10/21/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8689 $ 7,105.01

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of an interest, rather than a claim, as defined in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(7).

TOTAL $ 21,907,441.09*

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 2 of 2

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection
Schedule 2 - Equity Interest Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 17 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 9 of 28



Schedule 3 to Exhibit A

Insufficient Documentation Claims (Revised)

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 18 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 10 of 28



NAME DATE FILED CASE NUMBER DEBTOR CLAIM #
ASSERTED CLAIM 

AMOUNT
1 1 POINT TELECOMMUNICATIONS

ANTHONY MCCLARY
5284 FLOYD RD 1591
MABLETON, GA 30126

10/21/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8707 $ 18,400.00

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim.

2 BINA GRACE SHAW
302 E 16TH ST
WOLFFORTH, TX 79382

10/9/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8642 Undetermined*

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim.

3 CALLAWAY-ALLEE FUNERAL HOME
BELINDA ALLEE
700 EAST HOUSTON AVE
CROCKETT, TX 75835

10/26/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8740 $ 3,020.54

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim.

4 CARLA B FLEMING
5235 MURRAY ROAD
WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106

10/2/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8613 $ 1,000.00

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim.

5 DAMON RICHARD
586 LANSFAIRE AVE NW
CONCORD, NC 28027

10/26/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8742 Undetermined*

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim.

6 INNA   SHPORIN
2628 EAST 29 STREET
BROOKLYN, NY 11235

10/15/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8663 $ 13,245.92

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim.

7 IVERSON GANDY JR.
210 N. ELM ST
TUSKEGEE, AL 36083

6/7/2019 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 2018 Undetermined*

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim.

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 1 of 2

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 3 - Insufficient Documentation Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 19 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 11 of 28



NAME DATE FILED CASE NUMBER DEBTOR CLAIM #
ASSERTED CLAIM 

AMOUNT
8 JOSE  CALVILLO

201 E ILLINOIS ST HOBBS
HOBBS, NM 88242

10/15/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8661 Undetermined*

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim. 

9 MARY STUBBS GRACE
1552 POWERSVILLE ROAD
BYRON, GA 31008

10/22/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8732 Undetermined*

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim.

10 NATURAL HEALTH CLINIC
KAYE ROSELLINI
2001 W KENOSHA ST
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012

10/20/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8681 Undetermined*

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim. 

11 SYLVIA VALL
5 MARSH ROAD
TIBURON, CA 94920

10/20/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8687 $ 22,567.40

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim. 

12 THE ESTATE OF ROBERT JERAS
MIKE ELLIS
2006 SNOWMASS TRAIL
MARIETTA, GA 30062

10/19/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8667 $ 500.00

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim. 

13 XAVIER RICHARDSON
121 COLSON AVENUE
ANSONVILLE, NC 28007

10/20/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8711 $ 0.00

Reason: The claim fails to: (i) comport with Debtors’ books and records; and (ii) include information to determine validity of claim.

TOTAL $ 58,733.86*

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 2 of 2

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 3 - Insufficient Documentation Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 20 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 12 of 28



Schedule 4 to Exhibit A

No Liability Claims (Revised)

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 21 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 13 of 28



NAME DATE FILED CASE NUMBER DEBTOR CLAIM #
ASSERTED CLAIM 

AMOUNT
1 CHARLOTTE W BRYAN

954 E. 3RD ST.
SUPERIOR, NE 68978

10/14/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8656 Undetermined*

Reason: Pursuant to the Debtors’ books and records, no amounts are due and no liability exists for this claimant.

2 COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF AMERICA LOCAL UNION 3372
1590 DELAWARE AVE
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

2/25/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8041 $ 503,636.41

Reason: Pursuant to the Debtors’ books and records, no amounts are due and no liability exists for this claimant.

3 DEIRDRE BERKHALL
3049 SARATOGA DR
DALTON, GA 30721

9/29/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8603 $ 435.00

Reason: Pursuant to the Debtors’ books and records, no amounts are due and no liability exists for this claimant.

4 JEANETTE WYLIE
1562 KINDRED CIR NW
CONCORD, NC 28027

11/3/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8764 Undetermined*

Reason: Pursuant to the Debtors’ books and records, no amounts are due and no liability exists for this claimant.

5 SIMONS COMPUTER SERVICES
13621 WHEELER PLACE
TUSTIN, CA 92780

9/28/2020 19-22312 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 8597 $ 703.50

Reason: Pursuant to the Debtors’ books and records, no amounts are due and no liability exists for this claimant.

TOTAL $ 504,774.91*

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 1 of 1

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 4 - No Liability Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 22 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 14 of 28



Schedule 5 to Exhibit A

Substantively Duplicate Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 23 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 15 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

1 ANCHOR PETROLEUM
KAREN MARROW
3265 SE 6 AVENUE
FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 
33316

03/01/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

20 $ 933.73 ANCHOR PETROLEUM
PO BOX 350073
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 
33335

06/10/19 Windstream NuVox, LLC
19-22492

2153 $ 933.73

Reason: Underlying liability asserted in claim to be disallowed appears to be included in the surviving claim.

2 BILL P GIBSON
3814 HEATHER WAY
SOMERSET, KY 42503

08/22/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7430 $ 600.00 CBRE, INC.
ATTN L. MURLEY
SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN 
LEHR LLP
1201 NORTH MARKET 
STREET, SUITE 2300
WILMINGTON, DE 19801

07/13/19 Windstream
Communications, LLC
19-22433

5909 $ 6,520,267.88

Reason: Underlying liability asserted in claim to be disallowed appears to be included in the surviving claim.

3 BIWA FUND LIMITED
UGLAND HOUSE
PO BOX 309
GRAND CAYMAN,  KY1-
1104
CAYMAN ISLANDS

07/15/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

6250 $ 37,928,140.33 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

4 BRANTLEY COUNTY 
TAX COMMISSIONER
234 BRANTLEY STREET, 
SUITE 400
P.O. BOX 829
NAHUNTA, GA 31553

10/21/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8715 $ 149.61 BRANTLEY COUNTY 
TAX COMMISSIONER
234 BRANTLEY STREET, 
SUITE 400
P.O. BOX 829
NAHUNTA, GA 31553

10/21/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8716 $ 473.20

Reason: Underlying liability asserted in claim to be disallowed appears to be included in the surviving claim.

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 1 of 8

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 5 - Substantively Duplicate Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 24 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 16 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

5 CLARKE ROBERTS / 
DECEASED HEIRS 
CARLA STARLING, 
CALLIE STILTS AND 
CRISTI MARTINEZ
CARLA R. STARLING C/F
4916 WHITE OAK DRIVE
MARRERO, LA 70072

10/28/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8747 $ 25,000.00 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

6 CQS ACS FUND 
LIMITED, A SUB-FUND 
OF CQS GLOBAL FUNDS 
ICAV
6 CUSTOM HOUSE 
PLAZA
HARBOURMASTER
PLACE
DUBLIN 1, DUBLIN,
IRELAND (EIRE)

07/15/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

6238 $ 2,582,041.84 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

7 CQS AIGUILLE DU 
CHARDONNET MF S.C.A. 
SICAV-SIF
CARRE BONN, 20, RUE 
DE LA POSTE
LUXEMBOURG,  L-2346
LUXEMBOURG

07/15/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

6237 $ 9,269,584.63 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 2 of 8

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 5 - Substantively Duplicate Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 25 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 17 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

8 CQS DEDICATED MULTI 
STRATEGY FUND 
LIMITED
PO BOX 309
UGLAND HOUSE
CAYMAN ISLANDS, 
GRAND CAYM,  KY1-
1104
CAYMAN ISLANDS

07/15/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

6242 $ 1,409,571.26 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

9 DANNIE J WALLACE
92 LONGWOOD CT.
MARRERO, LA 70072

10/28/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8750 $ 25,000.00 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

10 DARLA CANNON
#3 SATELITE CT
TIJERAS, NM 87059

10/20/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8677 $ 15,000.00 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 3 of 8

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 5 - Substantively Duplicate Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 26 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 18 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

11 DENNIS R. COUGHLIN
4620 WINDSOR STREET
METALRIE, LA 70001

10/28/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8751 $ 4,000.00 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

12 DIRECTIONAL
OPPORTUNITIES
MASTER FUND LIMITED
UGLAND HOUSE
GRAND CAYMAN,  KY1-
1104
CAYMAN ISLANDS

07/15/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

6235 $ 103,854,789.76 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

13 GENE PALENO
12734 WOODLEY AVE
GRANADA HILLS, CA 
91344

10/23/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8738 $ 31,944.95 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

14 HAIN CAPITAL 
INVESTORS MASTER 
FUND, LTD
301 ROUTE 17 NORTH, 
7TH FLOOR
RUTHERFORD, NJ 07070

06/22/20 PaeTec Communications, 
LLC
19-22311

8509 $ 74,573.37 HAIN CAPITAL 
INVESTORS MASTER 
FUND, LTD
301 ROUTE 17 NORTH, 
7TH FLOOR
RUTHERFORD, NJ 07070

06/22/20 Windstream
Communications, LLC
19-22433

8510 $ 74,573.37

Reason: Underlying liability asserted in claim to be disallowed appears to be included in the surviving claim.

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 4 of 8

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 5 - Substantively Duplicate Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 27 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 19 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

15 J. THOMAS 
TROMBADORE
495 ETHEL AVE
MILL VALLEY, CA 94941

07/02/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

4124 $ 60,000.00 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7144 $ 72,294,751.00

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

16 J. THOMAS 
TROMBADORE
495 ETHEL AVE
MILL VALLEY, CA 94941

07/02/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

4127 $ 25,000.00 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7144 $ 72,294,751.00

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

17 J. THOMAS 
TROMBADORE
495 ETHEL AVE
MILL VALLEY, CA 94941

07/02/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

4128 $ 25,000.00 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7144 $ 72,294,751.00

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 5 of 8

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 5 - Substantively Duplicate Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 28 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 20 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

18 JAMES AND JOAN
KITTRYS
3N568 ARBOR CREEK 
ROAD
SAINT CHARLES, IL 
60175

10/20/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8671 $ 168,254.98 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

19 JERRY WHEATON
9382 LANCASTER DRIVE
IOLA, TX 77861

10/28/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8749 $ 25,000.00 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

20 LEONARD V. JONES 
AND PAM JONES   TEN 
COM
LEONARD & PAM
108 BAYOU PEREZ
MADISONVILLE, LA 
70447

10/28/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8753 $ 30,000.00 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7145 $ 35,420,670.00

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 6 of 8

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 5 - Substantively Duplicate Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 29 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 21 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

21 MAHRUKH NEVILLE
6690 HAUSER ROAD, 
APT D 105
MACUNGIE, PA 18062

10/15/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8660 $ 1,363,800.08 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

22 MERIWETHER LEWIS 
ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE
J.L. WILLIAMS, 
GENERAL COUNSEL
102 SOUTH COURT 
SQUARE
WAVERLY, TN 37185

10/10/20 Windstream KDL, LLC
19-22449

8644 $ 2,214.64 MERIWETHER LEWIS 
ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE
J.L. WILLIAMS, 
GENERAL COUNSEL
102 SOUTH COURT 
SQUARE
WAVERLY, TN 37185-
2113

10/12/20 Windstream KDL, LLC
19-22449

8645 $ 2,846.32

Reason: Underlying liability asserted in claim to be disallowed appears to be included in the surviving claim.

23 MICHAEL AND JOAN 
DEWEES GLITA
25 NOTCH PARK ROAD
LITTLE FALLS, NJ 07424

10/20/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8675 $ 933,856.25 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 7 of 8

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 5 - Substantively Duplicate Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 30 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 22 of 28



CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED REMAINING CLAIMS

NAME
DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT NAME

DATE
FILED

CASE NUMBER / 
DEBTOR CLAIM # CLAIM AMOUNT

24 NEIL MYERS
SHARON MYERS
445 STATE ROUTE 61 N
MONROEVILLE, OH 
44847

10/18/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8666 $ 35,009.25 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7143 $ 810,343,371.75

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

25 OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION
GENERAL COUNSELS 
OFFICE
100 N. BROADWAY 
AVE., SUITE 1500
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 
73102

04/26/19 Windstream Supply, LLC
19-22493

1097 $ 1,166.37 OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION
ATTN LEGAL
PO BOX 269056
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 
73126

10/20/20 Windstream Supply, LLC
19-22493

8712 $ 121.75

Reason: Underlying liability asserted in claim to be disallowed appears to be included in the surviving claim.

26 PAULO KORONIWSKY
33 NEWCOMB DR
HILTON, NY 14468

11/02/20 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

8762 $ 10,000.00 U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
NOTES TRUSTEE
ATTN CLARK 
WHITMORE
C/O MASLON LLP
90 SOUTH SEVENTH 
STREET, SUITE 3300
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

07/26/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

7138 $ 80,256,931.66*

Reason: The claimant filed the proof of claim on account of a liability for which an agent and/or trustee also filed a proof of claim on behalf of all holders of this debt instrument.

27 PROFESSIONAL
TELECOM
CONSULTANTS
TIM DENNIS
1502 TILLISON ROAD
GADSDEN, AL 35903

05/01/19 Windstream Holdings, Inc.
19-22312

1197 $ 3,600.00 PROFESSIONAL
TELECOM
CONSULTANTS LLC
TIM DENNIS
1502 TILLISON ROAD
GADSDEN, AL 35903

07/12/19 Windstream Supply, LLC
19-22493

5611 $ 3,600.00

Reason: Underlying liability asserted in claim to be disallowed appears to be included in the surviving claim.

Total $ 157,904,231.05 Total $ 12,494,315,247.16*

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 8 of 8

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection

Schedule 5 - Substantively Duplicate Claims

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 31 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 23 of 28



Schedule 6 to Exhibit A

Claims to be Modified

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 32 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 24 of 28



ASSERTED CLAIMS MODIFIED CLAIMS
NAME CLAIM# DEBTOR PRIORITY

STATUS
AMOUNT DEBTOR PRIORITY

STATUS
AMOUNT

1 ALLIANT ENERGY CORPORATION
DEB HENKLE
300 E SHERIDAN AVE
CENTERVILLE, IA 52544

8483 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $426,270.68 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $244,761.46

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

2 ANTELOPE GARDENS/CHEE-VEE 
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
KATHY FINDLEY
4201 NORMAL BLVD
LINCOLN, NE 68510

8076 Windstream Nebraska, Inc. Unsecured $9,940.00 Windstream Nebraska, Inc. Unsecured $8,550.78

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

3 ARKANSAS VALLEY ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
(AVECC)
ATTN LONNIE TURNER
AVECC
PO BOX 47
OZARK, AR 72949

5685 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $4,928.15 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $128.53

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

4 BLUE GRASS ENERGY 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
1201 LEXINGTON ROAD
PO BOX 990
NICHOLASVILLE, KY 40340

8028 Windstream Communications, 
LLC

Unsecured $122,695.00 Windstream Communications, 
LLC

Unsecured $24,077.81

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

5 C AND L ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
CORPORATION
ATTN BRIAN LOWERY
900 CHURCH ST
PO BOX 9
STAR CITY, AK 71667

5014 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $52,184.11 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $1,348.41

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

6 CITY OF ALBEMARLE
ATTN CITY ATTORNEY
144 N. 2ND STREET
ALBEMARLE, NC 28001

8250 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $70,086.67 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $46,524.90

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 1 of 4

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection
Schedule 6 - Claims to be Modified

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 33 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 25 of 28



ASSERTED CLAIMS MODIFIED CLAIMS
NAME CLAIM# DEBTOR PRIORITY

STATUS
AMOUNT DEBTOR PRIORITY

STATUS
AMOUNT

7 CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, 
INC.
ROBERT TOLLIVER
PO BOX 440
GRAY, KY 40734

5397 Windstream Communications, 
LLC

Unsecured $326,114.82 Windstream Communications, 
LLC

Unsecured $3,644.42

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

8 DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH 
CAROLINA INC.
220 OPERATION WAY
MAIL CODE C222
CAYCE, SC 29033

5042 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $21,025.74 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $42.07

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

9 ENERGY UNITED ELECTRIC 
MEMBERSHIP CORP
PO BOX 1831
STATESVILLE, NC 28687-1831

1841 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $184,702.43 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $15,491.96

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

10 GEORGIA AND FLORIDA RAILWAY, 
LLC
CONSTANCE RUST, PARALEGAL
252 CLAYTON STREET, 4TH FLOOR
DENVER, CO 80206

8026 Windstream Georgia 
Communications, LLC

Unsecured $6,249.90 Windstream Georgia 
Communications, LLC

Unsecured $988.53

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

11 GREENBELT ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE, INC.
DEBRA BELEW
PO BOX 948
706 10TH STREET
WELLINGTON, TX 79095

6563 Windstream Services, LLC Unsecured $5,547.03 Windstream Services, LLC Unsecured $294.93

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

12 LEA COUNTY ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE, INC.
1300 W. AVE D
LOVINGTON, NM 88260

8243 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $16,250.65 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $12,194.78

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 2 of 4

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection
Schedule 6 - Claims to be Modified

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 34 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 26 of 28



ASSERTED CLAIMS MODIFIED CLAIMS
NAME CLAIM# DEBTOR PRIORITY

STATUS
AMOUNT DEBTOR PRIORITY

STATUS
AMOUNT

13 MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
MARTIN W. LITTREL
1351 HIGHWAY 79
BRANDENBURG, KY 40108

5466 Windstream Communications, 
LLC

Unsecured $1,913.44 Windstream Communications, 
LLC

Unsecured $801.69

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

14 MID-STATE CONSULTANTS, INC
1475 N 200 W
NEPHI, UT 84648

189 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $39,576.62 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $36,117.36

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

15 OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION
GENERAL COUNSELS OFFICE
100 N. BROADWAY AVE., SUITE 1500
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

1096 Talk America, LLC Priority $49.77*

Talk America, LLC Unsecured $2.50*

Subtotal $52.27*

Talk America, LLC Priority $49.77

Talk America, LLC Unsecured $2.50

Subtotal $52.27

Reason: Modified amount reflects adjustment per a review of the claimant’s Proof of Claim, the documents attached thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and further discussion 
with claimant to fully liquidate the claim.

16 PECO ENERGY COMPANY
LYNN R. ZACK
2301 MARKET STREET, S23-1
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

5293 Windstream Communications, 
LLC

Unsecured $7,667.18 Windstream Communications, 
LLC

Unsecured $3,838.08

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

17 SALT RIVER ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE
MECHONDA O-BRIEN
111 W. BRASHEAR AVENUE
BARDSTOWN, KY 40004

6529 Windstream Communications, 
LLC

Unsecured $299,137.75 Windstream Communications, 
LLC

Unsecured $6,549.84

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

18 SAWNEE EMC
543 ATLANTA HIGHWAY
CUMMING, GA 30040

733 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $27,212.43 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $10,751.94

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 3 of 4

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection
Schedule 6 - Claims to be Modified

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 35 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 27 of 28



ASSERTED CLAIMS MODIFIED CLAIMS
NAME CLAIM# DEBTOR PRIORITY

STATUS
AMOUNT DEBTOR PRIORITY

STATUS
AMOUNT

19 TRICOUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE INC.
PO BOX 100
MALINTA, OH 43535

1807 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $11,846.74 Windstream Holdings, Inc. Unsecured $10,154.34

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

20 UNION POWER COOPERATIVE
ANDREW KILPINEN
101 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1900
CHARLOTTE, NC 28246

5501 Windstream North Carolina, LLC Unsecured $98,172.67 Windstream North Carolina, LLC Unsecured $20,795.42

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

21 UNION POWER COOPERATIVE
ANDREW KILPINEN
101 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1900
CHARLOTTE, NC 28246

5569 Windstream Concord Telephone, 
LLC

Unsecured $53,554.03 Windstream Concord Telephone, 
LLC

Unsecured $6,482.51

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

22 UPSON ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP 
CORPORATION
607 EAST MAIN STREET
PO BOX 31
THOMASTON, GA 30286

5921 Windstream Georgia 
Communications, LLC

Unsecured $70,329.05 Windstream Georgia 
Communications, LLC

Unsecured $5,016.40

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

23 VOICEPLUS, INC.
10775 DOUBLE R BLVD
RENO, NV 89521

552 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 503(b)(9) $88,982.00 Windstream Holdings, Inc. 503(b)(9) $13,652.03

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

24 WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE
PO BOX 19003
GREEN BAY, WI 54307-9003

525 Windstream Services, LLC Unsecured $32,242.81 Windstream Services, LLC Unsecured $6,937.25

Reason: The modification is an adjustment after a review of the proof of claim and any attachments thereto, a reasonable review of the Debtors' books and records, and/or discussion with the claimant.

$ 1,976,682.17*TOTAL $ 479,197.71TOTAL

* Indicates claim contains unliquidated and/or undetermined amounts Page 4 of 4

Windstream Finance, Corp. 19-22397
Eleventh Omnibus Claims Objection
Schedule 6 - Claims to be Modified

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2747    Filed 12/15/20    Entered 12/15/20 20:08:43    Main Document 
Pg 36 of 43

19-22312-rdd    Doc 2758-1    Filed 12/21/20    Entered 12/21/20 13:21:57    Schedule A 
Pg 28 of 28


